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being coUected and will be laid on the Wsble of the Sabha.

(b) Mo.
(e) Doe* not arise in view of reply

to part (b).
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Non-officials on the Boards of Govern ment Companies and Statutory
Corporations

*484. Shrt Jjotinnoy Basu: Will the Minister of Industrial Develop ment and Company Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the names and qualifications of all non-official directors serving on the Central Government companies and statutory corporations;

(b) how many of these non-official director* of public undertakings are also actively nsaoriatad with private
■actor hwlnass and industries; and

(c) the number o f former officials and y i ltttriaw on 4hp boands of cen-

the —Intatar of Inl ualatal Psweiop men* and Copipany Affairs <JUwl F.
A. Ahmed): (a) to (c). Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Issue of industrial Licence*

3415. Shri Bam Gopal sh&lwale:
Shri Yashpal g lu t ;
Shri Frakash Vir Shaatsi:
Shrt Bam Avtar Sharma:
Shri Hukam Ohand B u ta n i:
Shri Parihaaarathy:
Shri Kameshwar Singh:
Shri A Sreedharan:
Shri P. M. Sayeed:
Shri S. M. Joshi:
Shri Madhn Limaye:
Shri Bedabratn Banu:
Shri T. A. Prasad:
Shri B. N. Shastri:
Shrt Shiva Chandra Jha:

Will the Minister of Industrial Development and Company Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been decided to enquire whether undue discrimina tion has been shown towards any of the bigger business houses in issu ing industrial licences in the last few years:

(b) if so, at what level the enquiry will be instituted; and

(c) what will be ita precise terms of reference?

The Minister of Industrial Develop ment and Company Affairs (Shri F.
A. Ahmed): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir, it has been decided f appoint an Ex pert Gaanasittoe composed o f non officials to examine, inter alia as to whether large industrial houses have, in fact, secured undue advantage over other applicants in the matter of issue of industrial Uosnres in the Mat tan yiMW.
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